

HQ/CS/CL.24B/16839 September 3, 2019

Sir,

Sub: Press Release - Neeco enters into an arrangement with Tata Communications for IoT services.

Please find attached herewith the press release on the captioned subject being issued today

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Tata Communications Limited

Manish Sansi Company Secretary & General Counsel (India)

To:

- 1) Security Code 500483, BSE Ltd, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001.
- 2) Security Code TATACOMM, National Stock Exchange of India Limited. Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai, Maharashtra 400051



Press Release

Neeco enters into an arrangement with Tata Communications for IoT services

September 3, 2019 – Neeco Global ICT Services, a leading global provider of complex ICT services, announces today that it has become a customer of <u>Tata Communications</u>, a leading global digital infrastructure provider, to take to market and deliver Internet of Things (IoT) services for enterprises in Europe. With this arrangement, Neeco will leverage the <u>Tata Communications MOVE™</u> platform to offer integrated IoT services to its customers, enabling them to deploy IoT connected devices anywhere in the world.

Neeco has developed a unique set of IoT products and services aimed at global telecom providers, IoT technology vendors, enterprises, and government organizations. These include Trexee, a GPS and GSM tracking solution that offers a complete set of capabilities – including location, acceleration, temperature and vibration – for different sectors such as transport & logistics, waste management construction, agriculture, leasing companies and rental companies.

The <u>Tata Communications MOVE™</u> platform enables enterprises to transform how they operate and engage with their customers by capturing, moving and managing information seamlessly and securely worldwide. This platform is underpinned by Tata Communications' relationships with more than 600 mobile network operators worldwide, and its global network, which connects 4 out of 5 mobile subscribers.

"We are delighted that Tata Communications has chosen to work with Neeco to help accelerate IoT adoption in Europe. We are constantly working on new IoT products that bring additional benefits, reliability and efficiency into various market segments. The IoT is still very much a developing field, with many competing technologies. We feel that this puts Neeco at an advantage because we are able to help design, deliver and maintain IoT devices for our customers as the IoT field continues to evolve," says David Pátek, founder and CEO of Neeco Global ICT Services.

With a network of over 1,900 local and regional channel partners and association with industry-leading businesses like Tata Communications, Neeco is able to promote, offer, sell and support IoT solutions across more than 160 countries worldwide.

Organizations significantly depend on ICT technologies for growth. This requires the support of trusted ICT companies like Neeco that can supply complex services and solutions like IoT on a worldwide basis. Founded in 2009 by David Pátek, Neeco has built its global success over the past decade by acting as a one-stop ICT shop, providing customers with a single point of contact for all ICT solutions. This simplifies processes and communication while freeing customers from having to strike time consuming bilateral agreements with partners in each region, helping them become more cost efficient.

ENDS

For further information, interview requests or images, please contact:

Susannah Bosanquet, Bosanquet Consulting Email: susannah@bosanquetconsulting.com

Tel: +44 (0) 7511 640682

TATA COMMUNICATIONS and TATA are trademarks of Tata Sons Private Limited. Tata Communications MOVE is a trademark of Tata Communications in certain countries.